Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

٦

•

## 09-15-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT O	F COMMERCE
United States Patent and	

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
10330	07627
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	<b>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)</b> Name: <u>MedNovus, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached to the second s	lo
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>664 Hymettus Avenue</u>
Execution Date(s) August 24, 2006	_
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Leucadia
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:92024
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/472,809 (Confirmation No. 5069)	B. Patent No.(s) 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/472,809 (Confirmation No. 5069) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(S) <sup>ovc1</sup> (40.00 attached? Yes VNo
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/472,809 (Confirmation No. 5069)	B. Patent No. (\$) 0021 (40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/472,809 (Confirmation No. 5069) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(S) <sup>odc1</sup> (40.00 attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/472,809 (Confirmation No. 5069) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(S) <sup>orc1</sup> 40.00 attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/472,809 (Confirmation No. 5069) Additional numbers a <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: <u>Gerald W. Spinks</u>	B. Patent No.(S) <sup>orc1</sup> attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/472,809 (Confirmation No. 5069) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(S) 40.00 attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/472,809 (Confirmation No. 5069) Additional numbers a <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: <u>Gerald W. Spinks</u>	B. Patent No.(S) B. Patent No.(S) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/472,809 (Confirmation No. 5069) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 5242	B. Patent No.(S) B. Patent No.(S) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/472,809 (Confirmation No. 5069) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 5242 City: Glacier	B. Patent No.(s) <sup>40.00</sup> attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/472,809 (Confirmation No. 5069) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 5242 City: Glacier State: WA Zip:98244	B. Patent No.(S) <sup>over1</sup> (40.00) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/472,809 (Confirmation No. 5069) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 5242 City: Glacier State: WA Zip:98244 Phone Number: (360)599-2285	B. Patent No.(s) <sup>40.00</sup> attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/472,809 (Confirmation No. 5069) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) <sup>49.98</sup> attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/472,809 (Confirmation No. 5069) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 5242 City: Glacier State: WA Zip:98244 Phone Number: (360)599-9285 Fax Number: (360)599-9499 Email Address: gerald.spinks@verizon.net	B. Patent No.(S) B. Patent No.(S) B. Patent No.(S) Altached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/472,809 (Confirmation No. 5069) Additional numbers a <b>5. Name and address to whom correspondence</b> <b>concerning document should be mailed:</b> Name: <u>Gerald W. Spinks</u> Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: <u>P. O. Box 5242</u> City: <u>Glacier</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98244</u> Phone Number: <u>(360)599-2285</u> Fax Number: <u>(360)599-9499</u> Email Address: <u>gerald.spinks@verizon.net</u> <b>9. Signature:</b>	B. Patent No. (\$) 00021 attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name September 7, 2006
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/472,809 (Confirmation No. 5069) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 5242 City: Glacier State: WA Zip:98244 Phone Number: (360)599-9285 Fax Number: (360)599-9499 Email Address: gerald.spinks@verizon.net	B. Patent No.(S) B. Patent No.(S) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 018293 FRAME: 0389

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Erwin Holowick of 44 Birch Bay, Oakbank, Manitoba CA ROE 1J2, have invented a method and apparatus entitled RADIO FREQUENCY WARNING SYSTEM FOR FERROMAGNETIC THREATS, hereinafter called the "invention".

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed concurrently herewith by me, now identified as File No. MED/US-62 of the law office of Gerald W. Spinks, P.O. Box 5242, Glacier, WA 98244, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application No. 11/472,809, Confirmation No. 5069, on 06/21/2006.

The Assignee, MedNovus, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 664 Hymettus Avenue, Leucadia CA 92024, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

For good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignce, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention, in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions and continuations of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of international conventions for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignce as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

1

Ac81 8c1 Ud1(XH4)

ארישובאר מאפראה רבעובא זאר PATENTIC2-12-904 REEL: 018293 FRAME: 0390 Prompt execution of all original, continuation and divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PROVINCE OF MANITOBA

On  $\underline{M24/06}$ , before me,  $\underline{DAVID}$   $\underline{R}$ . SELLEN, Notary Public, personally appeared Erwin Folowick, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory cvidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

(Scal)

62-60862.assign

RECORDED: 09/(XHJ)

нос-12-904 от: РАФЕНТОВЕКА СЕМТЕК ТИС REEL: 018293 FRAME: 0391